
 

 

 

Worshipping God here during October 

 
Sunday 1st October 

8am   Eucharist      Steph 

10am    HARVEST FESTIVAL  Steph      

  All Age Communion  

6.30pm Evening Worship  Carol 

 

Tuesday 3rd October 

12 noon Holy Communion  Steph     

2pm     Toddling 2 Church  

 

Sunday 8th October 

8am     Eucharist      Paul  

10am    Holy Communion     Paul 

6.30pm    ‘Revive’ Service     Steph & Steve W 

 

Tuesday 10th October 

12noon    Holy Communion      Steph 

2pm    Toddling 2 Church  

 

Sunday 15th October 

8am     Eucharist      Steph 

10am    Baptism      Paul 

6.30pm    Holy Communion     Steph 



 

 

 

Tuesday 17th October 

12noon    Holy Communion      Paul 

2pm     Toddling 2 Church  

 

Sunday 22nd October 

8am  Eucharist      Steph 

10am    Holy Communion     Steph 

6.30pm    Evening Worship     Rev Margaret Adams 

 

Tuesday 24th October 

12noon    Holy Communion      Julie (tbc) 

2pm     No Toddling 2 Church 

 

Sunday 29th October 

8am     Eucharist      Paul 

10am    Holy Communion     Paul 

6.30pm    Evening Worship     Brenda Cannon 

 

Tuesday 31st October 

12noon    Holy Communion      Paul 

2pm     Toddling 2 Church  

 


